Hendersonville High School

Boys' Basketball
Hendersonville, TN

AU\
TSSAA

CHAMPIONSHIPS

"\ 4

POSTSEASON HISTORY REPORT
GENERATED MAY 4, 2024




Summary

Championship Record: 1-2
Appearances (2): 2003, 1992

Finals Appearances

None found.

Awards

None found.



2003 Class AAA State Boys' Basketball Tournament
March 19 - March 22, 2003 - Murphy Center - MTSU - Murfreesboro, TN

White Station

Columbia (31-3) 77
Game 1
Thu. Mar. 20 3:45 PM
Hendersonville (27-3) 65
White Station (33-2) 92
Game 2
Thu. Mar. 20 5:30 PM
Dobyns Bennett (30-4) 56
Bradley Central (34-2) 74
Game 3
Thu. Mar. 20 7:15 PM
Greeneville (26-6) 56
Hamilton (25-9) 60
Game 4
Thu. Mar. 20 9:00 PM
Gallatin (21-11) 26

Columbia 58
Game 5
Fri. Mar. 21 7:00 PM
White Station 72
Bradley Central 88
Game 6
Fri. Mar. 21 8:45 PM
Hamilton 71

Game 7
Sat. Mar. 22 7:00 PM

Bradley Central
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White Station

STATE CHAMPION



Official Basketball Box Score
Hendersonville Commandos vs Columbia Lions

03/20/03 3:45 p.m. at Murfreesboro, Tenn. - Murphy Center
VISITORS: Hendersonville Commandos 27-4
TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
05 Bayles, Anthony..... * 2-8 0-5 0-0 1 1 2 5 4 3 4 0 4 27
22 Bostie, ben......... *  7-11 2-5 2-4 4 1 5 3 18 2 1 0 0 31
24 Wicke, Andy......... *  8-14 7-11 4-17 0 3 3 5 27 6 6 1 0 31
34 Springer, Ryan...... *  0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 4 5 0O 1 1 0 0 11
45 Jenkins, Derrick.... * 2-5 0-0 4-4 1 8 9 3 8 0 2 1 0 29
20 Warren, Will........ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0O O 0 o+
23 Hubert, Mitchel..... 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 O 0 3 01 0 O 1
30 Ricketts, Carey..... 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 O 0 O 2 2 0 0 7
32 Hubert, Michael..... 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0O 0 0 0O 0 O+
33 Sawyer, Edward...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 O 0 0 O 0 o+
42 Patton, David....... 1-2 0-1 3-4 0o 2 2 5 5 1 1 0 0 23

TEAM. ¢t ittt eeeee e 2 2

Totals..ueeweeeeeenn. 21-46 10-25 13-19 7 22 29 26 65 1518 2 4 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 12-26 46.2% 2nd Half: 9-20 45.0% Game: 45.7% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 4-13 30.8% 2nd Half: 6-12 50.0% Game: 40.0% REBS
F Throw % 1st Half: 1-2 50.0% 2nd Half: 12-17 70.6% Game: 68.4% 3
HOME TEAM: Columbia Lions 32-3

TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS

## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
10 Brown, Jeremy....... *  4-8 2-5 2-4 1 3 4 2 12 2 3 0 1 31
12 Walker, ZacC......... *  6-8 1-2 1-2 0o 2 2 2 14 1 1 0 1 20
20 Williams, Wadale.... * 5-16 1-8 9-14 0 6 6 1 20 2 5 0 5 31
24 Gray, Steve......... *  3-7 0-1 5-5 4 5 9 0 11 1 1 0 1 31
30 Sparkman, Fred...... * 1-3 0-0 0-1 3 4 7 3 2 1 3 1 2 27
05 Wood, Quinton....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 O 0 0 O 0 o+
14 Childress, Cedrick.. 2-3 1-2 9-10 1 0 1 5 14 0 0 0 0 11
23 Enyard, Alston...... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0+
33 String, Coty........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 O 0 1 0 0 O+
42 Richard, Tony....... 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 O 0 O 0 0 O 0 o+
44 English, Courtney... 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 O 9

TEAM. ¢ it ittt ettt e e 1 1

Totals.....veeenenn... 23-47 5-18 26-36 11 21 32 14 77 7 14 1 10 160
TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 9-19 47.4% 2nd Half: 14-28 50.0% Game: 48.9% DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 3-9 33.3% 2nd Half: 2-9 22.2% Game: 27.8% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 4-4 100 % 2nd Half: 22-32 68.8% Game: 72.2% 1

Officials:
Technical fouls: Hendersonville Commandos—-None. Columbia Lions-None.
Attendance:

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Hendersonville Commandos...... 11 18 16 20 - 65
Columbia Lions......vueeeeen... 15 10 21 31 - 77

Points in the paint-HENHS 22,COLHS 28. Points off turnovers-HENHS 12,COLHS 27.
2nd chance points-HENHS 7,COLHS 8. Fast break points-HENHS 0,COLHS 4.
Bench points-HENHS 8,COLHS 18. Score tied-4 times. Lead changes-6 times.



Play-By-Play
Hendersonville Commandos vs Columbia Lions
03/20/03 3:45 p.m. at Murfreesboro, Tenn. - Murphy Center

l1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Columbia Lions TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Hendersonville Comma
07:47 MISSED JUMPER by Jenkins, Derrick
REBOUND (DEF) by Gray, Steve 07:32
GOOD! LAYUP by Walker, Zac 07:31 2-0 H 2
07:24 MISSED LAYUP by Wicke, Andy
REBOUND (DEF) by Gray, Steve 07:24
MISSED 3 PTR by Williams, Wadale 07:18
07:18 REBOUND (DEF) by Springer, Ryan
06:38 MISSED JUMPER by Jenkins, Derrick
06:38 REBOUND (OFF) by Bostie, ben
06:33 2-3 vV 1 GOOD! 3 PTR by Wicke, Andy
06:33 ASSIST by Bostie, ben
MISSED LAYUP by Walker, Zac 06:15
06:15 REBOUND (DEF) by Springer, Ryan
06:05 MISSED 3 PTR by Wicke, Andy
REBOUND (DEF) by Brown, Jeremy 06:05
GOOD! 3 PTR by Brown, Jeremy 05:38 5-3 H 2
ASSIST by Sparkman, Fred 05:38
05:23 MISSED 3 PTR by Bostie, ben
REBOUND (DEF) by Walker, Zac 05:23
05:11 FOUL by Springer, Ryan
TURNOVR by Sparkman, Fred 05:10
05:08 STEAL by Bayles, Anthony
04:58 MISSED JUMPER by Jenkins, Derrick
BLOCK by Sparkman, Fred 04:58
REBOUND (DEF) by Walker, Zac 04:56
MISSED 3 PTR by Gray, Steve 04:42
04:42 REBOUND (DEF) by Bayles, Anthony
04:34 MISSED LAYUP by Wicke, Andy
REBOUND (DEF) by Williams, Wadale 04:34
04:33 FOUL by Springer, Ryan
GOOD! JUMPER by Gray, Steve 04:10 7-3 H 4
03:58 7-5 H 2 GOOD! LAYUP by Bostie, ben
03:58 ASSIST by Wicke, Andy
TURNOVR by Walker, Zac 03:39
03:38 STEAL by Bayles, Anthony
03:35 7-17 T 1 GOOD! LAYUP by Bostie, ben
03:17 FOUL by Jenkins, Derrick
GOOD! FT SHOT by Gray, Steve 03:17 8-7 H 1
GOOD! FT SHOT by Gray, Steve 03:17 9-7 H 2
FOUL by Sparkman, Fred 03:09
02:58 TURNOVR by Ricketts, Carey
GOOD! 3 PTR by Childress, Cedrick 02:46 12-7 H 5
02:29 MISSED 3 PTR by Bostie, ben
REBOUND (DEF) by Sparkman, Fred 02:29
TURNOVR by Williams, Wadale 02:22
02:13 12-9 H 3 GOOD! LAYUP by Jenkins, Derrick
02:13 ASSIST by Patton, David
MISSED 3 PTR by Williams, Wadale 01:47
01:47 REBOUND (DEF) by Jenkins, Derrick
01:26 MISSED 3 PTR by Patton, David
REBOUND (DEF) by Williams, Wadale 01:26
GOOD! 3 PTR by Brown, Jeremy 0l:16 15-9 H 6
ASSIST by Williams, Wadale 01l:16
FOUL by Brown, Jeremy 01:01
00:51 MISSED 3 PTR by Bayles, Anthony
00:51 REBOUND (OFF) by Bostie, ben
00:44 15-11 H 4 GOOD! LAYUP by Bostie, ben
00:28 FOUL by Bostie, ben

TURNOVR by Brown, Jeremy 00:06



Columbia Lions 15, Hendersonville Commandos 11

1lst period-only InPaint Pts-T/O 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads
Hendersonville Comma 8 4 5 0 0 1 1
Columbia Lions 2 3 0 2 3 0 1

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Columbia Lions TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Hendersonville Comma
MISSED JUMPER by Gray, Steve 07:35
07:34 REBOUND (DEF) by Jenkins, Derrick
07:33 15-13 H 2 GOOD! LAYUP by Patton, David
07:32 ASSIST by Wicke, Andy
07:31 FOUL by Wicke, Andy
07:20 FOUL by Wicke, Andy

GOOD! FT SHOT by Childress, Cedrick 07:20 16-13 H 3
GOOD! FT SHOT by Childress, Cedrick 07:20 17-13 H 4
07:14 17-15 H 2 GOOD! LAYUP by Bayles, Anthony

07:14 ASSIST by Wicke, Andy
GOOD! JUMPER by Walker, Zac 06:53 19-15 H 4
06:39 19-18 H 1 GOOD! 3 PTR by Wicke, Andy
06:39 ASSIST by Ricketts, Carey
MISSED JUMPER by Williams, Wadale 06:26
06:26 REBOUND (DEF) by Jenkins, Derrick
06:16 19-21 WV 2 GOOD! 3 PTR by Wicke, Andy
06:16 ASSIST by Bayles, Anthony
TURNOVR by Sparkman, Fred 05:44
05:23 19-24 VvV 5 GOOD! 3 PTR by Wicke, Andy
05:23 ASSIST by Bayles, Anthony
TURNOVR by Brown, Jeremy 05:09
TIMEOUT 30sec 04:45
04:10 MISSED 3 PTR by Bayles, Anthony
REBOUND (DEF) by Brown, Jeremy 04:10
04:08 FOUL by Patton, David
GOOD! JUMPER by Childress, Cedrick 03:55 21-24 VvV 3
03:44 MISSED 3 PTR by Bostie, ben
03:44 REBOUND (OFF) by Bayles, Anthony
03:39 TURNOVR by Bayles, Anthony
STEAL by Gray, Steve 03:37
GOOD! DUNK by Sparkman, Fred 03:33 23-24 Vv 1
ASSIST by Brown, Jeremy 03:33
FOUL by Childress, Cedrick 03:25
FOUL by Childress, Cedrick 03:15
03:15 MISSED FT SHOT by Patton, David
03:15 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
03:15 23-25 VvV 2 GOOD! FT SHOT by Patton, David
TURNOVR by Williams, Wadale 03:14
03:03 MISSED 3 PTR by Wicke, Andy
03:03 REBOUND (OFF) by Bostie, ben
02:56 23-27 V 4 GOOD! LAYUP by Bostie, ben
MISSED 3 PTR by Walker, Zac 02:48
02:48 REBOUND (DEF) by Patton, David
02:31 TURNOVR by Wicke, Andy
MISSED 3 PTR by Brown, Jeremy 02:14
REBOUND (OFF) by Sparkman, Fred 02:14
MISSED JUMPER by Sparkman, Fred 02:03
02:03 REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
01:37 TURNOVR by Jenkins, Derrick
GOOD! LAYUP by Williams, Wadale 01:24 25-27 V 2
ASSIST by Gray, Steve 01:24
01:13 MISSED 3 PTR by Bayles, Anthony
REBOUND (DEF) by Gray, Steve 01:13
MISSED 3 PTR by Williams, Wadale 01:04
REBOUND (OFF) by Gray, Steve 01:04
TURNOVR by Williams, Wadale 00:55

00:00 25-29 WV 4 GOOD! LAYUP by Wicke, Andy

Hendersonville Commandos 29, Columbia Lions 25



2nd period-only InPaint Pts-T/O 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads
Hendersonville Comma 8 7 2 0 3 0 1
Columbia Lions 8 4 0 0 4 0 0

3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Columbia Lions TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Hendersonville Comma
07:46 MISSED LAYUP by Springer, Ryan
REBOUND (DEF) by Sparkman, Fred 07:46
TURNOVR by Brown, Jeremy 07:38
07:28 TURNOVR by Wicke, Andy
STEAL by Williams, Wadale 07:27
MISSED JUMPER by Williams, Wadale 07:22
REBOUND (OFF) by Gray, Steve 07:22
MISSED JUMPER by Gray, Steve 07:10
REBOUND (OFF) by Gray, Steve 07:10
GOOD! LAYUP by Gray, Steve 07:10 27-29 V 2
FOUL by Sparkman, Fred 07:03
07:03 27-30 VvV 3 GOOD! FT SHOT by Jenkins, Derrick
07:03 27-31 V 4 GOOD! FT SHOT by Jenkins, Derrick
GOOD! 3 PTR by Williams, Wadale 06:52 30-31 Vv 1
ASSIST by Brown, Jeremy 06:52
06:37 MISSED 3 PTR by Bayles, Anthony
REBOUND (DEF) by Gray, Steve 06:37
MISSED 3 PTR by Brown, Jeremy 06:17
REBOUND (OFF) by Sparkman, Fred 06:17
MISSED 3 PTR by Williams, Wadale 06:12
06:12 REBOUND (DEF) by Springer, Ryan
05:58 MISSED 3 PTR by Wicke, Andy
REBOUND (DEF) by Sparkman, Fred 05:58
FOUL by Sparkman, Fred 05:44
TURNOVR by Sparkman, Fred 05:44
05:37 TURNOVR by Springer, Ryan
STEAL by Brown, Jeremy 05:34
05:32 FOUL by Springer, Ryan
GOOD! FT SHOT by Brown, Jeremy 05:32 31-31 T 2
MISSED FT SHOT by Brown, Jeremy 05:32
05:32 REBOUND (DEF) by Jenkins, Derrick
05:31 TURNOVR by Jenkins, Derrick
MISSED JUMPER by Williams, Wadale 05:18
05:18 BLOCK by Wicke, Andy
REBOUND (OFF) by String, Coty 05:07
TURNOVR by String, Coty 05:07
05:07 STEAL by Bayles, Anthony
FOUL by Brown, Jeremy 05:07
05:07 MISSED FT SHOT by Bostie, ben
05:07 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
05:07 31-32 VvV 1 GOOD! FT SHOT by Bostie, ben
MISSED 3 PTR by Williams, Wadale 05:06
REBOUND (OFF) by English, Courtney 05:06
05:02 FOUL by Patton, David
MISSED JUMPER by Williams, Wadale 04:57
REBOUND (OFF) by Brown, Jeremy 04:57
04:53 FOUL by Wicke, Andy
GOOD! FT SHOT by Gray, Steve 04:53 32-32 T 3
GOOD! FT SHOT by Gray, Steve 04:53 33-32 H 1
04:45 33-34 Vv 1 GOOD! LAYUP by Jenkins, Derrick
04:45 ASSIST by Bostie, ben
MISSED 3 PTR by Childress, Cedrick 04:18
04:18 REBOUND (DEF) by Jenkins, Derrick
04:12 33-36 V 3 GOOD! LAYUP by Bostie, ben
04:12 ASSIST by Wicke, Andy
GOOD! JUMPER by Gray, Steve 03:51 35-36 V 1
03:51 FOUL by Jenkins, Derrick
GOOD! FT SHOT by Gray, Steve 03:51 36-36 T 4
FOUL by English, Courtney 03:35

03:35 36-37 VvV 1 GOOD! FT SHOT by Patton, David

03:35 36-38 V 2 GOOD! FT SHOT by Patton, David
TURNOVR by Gray, Steve 03:15

03:03 FOUL by Sluder, Michael



02:57 MISSED 3 PTR by Wicke, Andy

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM) 02:57
MISSED 3 PTR by Williams, Wadale 02:45
02:45 REBOUND (DEF) by Wicke, Andy
02:38 36-40 V 4 GOOD! LAYUP by Bayles, Anthony
02:38 ASSIST by Wicke, Andy
GOOD! JUMPER by English, Courtney 02:26 38-40 V 2
ASSIST by Williams, Wadale 02:26
02:17 38-43 VvV 5 GOOD! 3 PTR by Bostie, ben
02:17 ASSIST by Wicke, Andy
TIMEOUT 30sec 02:07
GOOD! JUMPER by Williams, Wadale 02:03 40-43 V 3
FOUL by Childress, Cedrick 01:51
01:51 MISSED FT SHOT by Wicke, Andy
01:51 REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
01:51 40-44 Vv 4 GOOD! FT SHOT by Wicke, Andy
MISSED 3 PTR by Brown, Jeremy 01:44
01:44 REBOUND (DEF) by Wicke, Andy
FOUL by Walker, Zac 01:22
01:22 40-45 VvV 5 GOOD! FT SHOT by Bostie, ben
01:22 MISSED FT SHOT by Bostie, ben
REBOUND (DEF) by Williams, Wadale 01:22
TURNOVR by Williams, Wadale 01:18
01:06 TURNOVR by Wicke, Andy
STEAL by Williams, Wadale 01:05
GOOD! LAYUP by Williams, Wadale 01:02 42-45 V 3
FOUL by Childress, Cedrick 00:46
00:46 MISSED FT SHOT by Wicke, Andy
00:406 REBOUND (OFF) by Jenkins, Derrick
00:17 TURNOVR by Bayles, Anthony
STEAL by Walker, Zac 00:16
GOOD! LAYUP by Walker, Zac 00:14 44-45 VvV 1
00:05 FOUL by Bostie, ben
00:05 TURNOVR by Bostie, ben
GOOD! JUMPER by Brown, Jeremy 00:02 46-45 H 1

Columbia Lions 46, Hendersonville Commandos 45

3rd period-only InPaint Pts-T/O 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads
Hendersonville Comma 6 1 0 0 2 0 1
Columbia Lions 8 9 4 0 2 3 2

4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)

HOME TEAM: Columbia Lions TIME SCORE MAR VISITORS: Hendersonville Comma
MISSED JUMPER by Brown, Jeremy 07:58
07:58 REBOUND (DEF) by Patton, David
07:45 TURNOVR by Wicke, Andy
STEAL by Sparkman, Fred 07:44
GOOD! 3 PTR by Walker, Zac 06:56 49-45 H 4
06:37 MISSED 3 PTR by Bayles, Anthony
REBOUND (DEF) by Brown, Jeremy 06:37
MISSED 3 PTR by Williams, Wadale 06:09
REBOUND (OFF) by Gray, Steve 06:09
06:07 FOUL by Patton, David
GOOD! JUMPER by Walker, Zac 06:04 51-45 H 6
05:56 TIMEOUT 30sec
05:44 TURNOVR by Wicke, Andy
MISSED JUMPER by Sparkman, Fred 05:29
REBOUND (OFF) by Sparkman, Fred 05:29
05:27 FOUL by Jenkins, Derrick
MISSED FT SHOT by Sparkman, Fred 05:27
05:27 REBOUND (DEF) by Jenkins, Derrick
05:15 TURNOVR by Bayles, Anthony
GOOD! JUMPER by Walker, Zac 05:00 53-45 H 8
04:48 TURNOVR by Ricketts, Carey
STEAL by Williams, Wadale 04:47
GOOD! LAYUP by Williams, Wadale 04:43 55-45 H 10

04:32 MISSED 3 PTR by Ricketts, Carey



REBOUND (DEF) by Sparkman, Fred

GOOD! FT SHOT by Williams, Wadale

MISSED FT SHOT by Williams, Wadale
STEAL by Sparkman, Fred

MISSED JUMPER by Gray, Steve

FOUL by Walker, Zac

REBOUND (DEF) by Gray, Steve
TIMEOUT TEAM

GOOD! FT SHOT by Williams, Wadale
MISSED FT SHOT by Williams, Wadale
STEAL by Williams, Wadale

GOOD! FT SHOT by Williams, Wadale
MISSED FT SHOT by Williams, Wadale
GOOD! LAYUP by Brown, Jeremy

FOUL by Williams, Wadale

GOOD! FT SHOT by Brown, Jeremy
MISSED FT SHOT by Brown, Jeremy
REBOUND (OFF) by Childress, Cedrick
GOOD! FT SHOT by Childress, Cedrick
GOOD! FT SHOT by Childress, Cedrick
GOOD! FT SHOT by Walker, Zac

MISSED FT SHOT by Walker, Zac

GOOD! FT SHOT by Childress, Cedrick
GOOD! FT SHOT by Childress, Cedrick
GOOD! FT SHOT by Childress, Cedrick
GOOD! FT SHOT by Childress, Cedrick
GOOD! FT SHOT by Childress, Cedrick

MISSED FT SHOT by Childress,

FOUL by Childress,

TURNOVR by Williams,

REBOUND

Cedrick

(DEF) by Williams,

MISSED FT SHOT by Williams,

REBOUND

GOOD!

(OFF) by (DEADBALL)
FT SHOT by Williams,

TIMEOUT TEAM

Wadale

Cedrick

Wadale

Wadale

Wadale

04:
: 04
04:
04:
04:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:
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02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
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01:
01:
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01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:
00:
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00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
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00:

04

32

04
04
04
51
50
28
28
16
16
16
16
16
09
02
02
02
02
52
41
41
41
41
41
30
30
28
14
12
08
08
08
08
06
06
06
04
04
51
51
51
51
35
35
20
20
20
20
18
10
10
02
02
02
02
02
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
49
31
31
31
31

56-45

56-46

57-46

58-46

58-49

60-49

60-50
60-51

61-51

62-51
63-51
63-54

64-54

64-57

65-57
66-57
66-60
67-60
68-60

69-60

69-61
69-62

70-62

H

jus]

H

11

10

11

12

10

11
12

10

8

FOUL by Wicke, Andy

REBOUND (DEF) by Springer,
TURNOVR by Bayles, Anthony

Ryan

Derrick
Andy

BLOCK by Jenkins,
REBOUND (DEF) by Wicke,

GOOD! FT SHOT by Wicke,
MISSED FT SHOT by Wicke,

Andy
Andy

FOUL by Wicke, Andy

REBOUND (DEF) by Jenkins,
TURNOVR by Wicke, Andy

Derrick
FOUL by Springer,

Ryan

REBOUND
GOOD!

(DEF) by (TEAM)
3 PTR by Wicke, Andy

GOOD! FT SHOT by Wicke,
GOOD! FT SHOT by Wicke,
FOUL by Bayles, Anthony

Andy
Andy

FOUL by Bayles, Anthony

GOOD! 3 PTR by Bostie, ben
ASSIST by Springer, Ryan
FOUL by Springer, Ryan

REBOUND (DEF) by Bostie, ben
GOOD! 3 PTR by Wicke, Andy
ASSIST by Bayles, Anthony
FOUL by Bayles, Anthony

GOOD! 3 PTR by Wicke, Andy
FOUL by Bayles, Anthony

TURNOVR by Patton, David

FOUL by Bostie, ben

REBOUND (DEF) by Jenkins, Derrick

GOOD!
GOOD!

Derrick
Derrick

FT SHOT by Jenkins,
FT SHOT by Jenkins,

STEAL by Bayles, Anthony
MISSED LAYUP by Bayles,

REBOUND (OFF) by Bostie,
MISSED JUMPER by Bostie,

Anthony
ben
ben

FOUL by Bayles, Anthony



STEAL by Williams, Wadale

GOOD! FT SHOT by Williams, Wadale
GOOD! FT SHOT by Williams, Wadale

GOOD! LAYUP by English, Courtney
ASSIST by Walker, Zac

REBOUND (DEF) by Williams, Wadale

GOOD! FT SHOT by Williams, Wadale
GOOD! FT SHOT by Williams, Wadale

REBOUND (DEF) by Williams, Wadale

GOOD! FT SHOT by Williams, Wadale
MISSED FT SHOT by Williams, Wadale

Columbia Lions 77,

4th period-only
Hendersonville Comma

Columbia Lions 10

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
26
26
17
17
14
14
14
11
11
08
08
08
08
02
02

11

71-62
72-62
72-65

74-65

75-65
76-65

77-65

jus]

jasiias)

10
11

12

TURNOVR by Hubert, Mitchel

FOUL by Wicke, Andy

GOOD! 3 PTR by Hubert, Mitchel
ASSIST by Ricketts, Carey
TIMEOUT TEAM

MISSED JUMPER by Ricketts, Carey

FOUL by Patton, David

MISSED LAYUP by Ricketts, Carey
FOUL by Patton, David
REBOUND (DEF) by Hubert, Michael

MISSED 3 PTR by Warren, Will
REBOUND (OFF) by Hubert, Michael

Hendersonville Commandos 65

InPaint Pts-T/O 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads

0 3 0 0
2 9 0 0



Hendersonville Commandos vs Columbia Lions (03/20/03 - Period 4 00:00)

POINTS OFF TURNOVERS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Hendersonville Commandos 4 7 1 0 - 12
Columbia Lions.......... 3 4 9 11 - 27
POINTS IN PAINT 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Hendersonville Commandos 8 8 6 0 - 22
Columbia Lions.......... 2 8 8 10 - 28
2ND CHANCE POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Hendersonville Commandos 5 2 0 0 - 7
Columbia Lions.......... 0 0 4 4 - 8
FAST BREAK POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Hendersonville Commandos 0 0 0 0 - 0
Columbia Lions.......... 2 0 0 2 - 4
BENCH POINTS 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Hendersonville Commandos 0 3 2 3 - 8
Columbia Lions.......... 3 4 2 9 - 18
SCORE TIED BY 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Hendersonville Commandos 1 0 0 0 - 1
Columbia Lions.......... 0 0 3 0 - 3
LEAD GAINED BY 1 2 3 4 - Tot
Hendersonville Commandos 1 1 1 0 - 3

Columbia Lions.......... 1 0 2 0 - 3



1992 Class AAA State Boys' Basketball Tournament
March 18 - March 21, 1992 - Murphy Center - MTSU - Murfreesboro, TN

Columbia

Columbia (31-2) 80
Game 1
Thu. Mar. 19 2:30 PM
Hamilton (23-8) 72
Hendersonville (25-8) 76
Game 2
Thu. Mar. 19 5:15 PM
Hunters Lane (21-12) 57
Brainerd (32-3) 76
Game 3
Thu. Mar. 19 7:00 PM
Maryville (19-13) 52
Dobyns Bennett (32-3) 87
Game 4
Thu. Mar. 19 8:45 PM
Haywood (29-4) 71

Columbia 66
Game 5
Fri. Mar. 20 7:00 PM
Hendersonville 53
Brainerd 56
Game 6
Fri. Mar. 20 8:45 PM
Dobyns Bennett 50

Game 7
Sat. Mar. 21 8:00 PM

Brainerd

AR
TSSAA

CHAMPIONSHIPS

"\ 4

Brainerd

STATE CHAMPION
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